07-PE.14-Date: May 15, 2012

This instrument prepared by or under the direction of:

Kristie A. Williams, Land Rights Coordinator Real Estate Division Gainesville Regional Utilities PO Box 14711, Sta. A130 Gainesville, FL 32614-7117

Kurt M. Lannon, Clerk of Commission

Page 1 of 1

PARCEL NO. 801.1 SECTION NO. 26090 F.P. NO. 2078374

STATE ROAD NO. 24 (Archer Road Trail)

COUNTY OF Alachua

City of Gainesville, FL

RESOLUTION

REGOLOTION	
ON MOTION of Commissioner	
seconded by Commissioner	, the following
Resolution was adopted; and	
WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of improve State Road No. 24, Section No. 26090, F.P. No. 2	
WHEREAS, it is necessary that an easement acro Gainesville, Florida, be acquired by the State of Florida D	
WHEREAS, said use is in the best interest of the	City; and
WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Tra City to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Dep easement, or easements, in favor of the State of Florida purpose of construction, operation, and maintenance of a been duly considered.	partment of Transportation a perpetual la Department of Transportation for the
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Bo Florida, that the application of the State of Florida Depa easement, or easements, is for transportation purposes interest and for public welfare; that a perpetual easement Florida Department of Transportation in Gainesville, Florida Board of City Commissioners.	rtment of Transportation for a perpetual s which are in the public or community at, or easements, in favor of the State of
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy to the State of Florida Department of Transportation at La	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of _	, 2012.
	Craig Lowe, Mayor
	Approved as to form and legality:
ATTEST:	Shayla L. McNeill Utilities Attorney